# CH \$65.00 49;

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM692890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 6379/0016

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC		12/06/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAVENLINK, INC.	
Street Address:	6501 Irvine Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4923755	
Registration Number:	5543912	MAVENLINK

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2:555 California Street, Suite 2700Address Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40105-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Project Villa II - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (ORIX) [Executed]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007521 FRAME: 0857 source=Project Villa II - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (ORIX) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Project Villa II - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (ORIX) [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007521 FRAME: 0858

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "**Release**") is made as of December 6, 2021, by **ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC** ("**ORIX**"), in favor of **MAVENLINK, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("**Grantor**").

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to (a) that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of December 20, 2020, executed by Grantor in favor of ORIX, (b) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 26, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6379/0016; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the above-referenced security agreements, Grantor granted to ORIX a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under those trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ORIX hereby (i) terminates and releases all security interests and continuing liens granted by Grantor in favor of ORIX in the Trademark Collateral; (ii) assigns, transfers and delivers to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the extent that any such right, title and interest exists as of the date hereof; (iii) authorizes Grantor or its designee to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to take further actions necessary to evidence the release and termination of ORIX's security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral; and (iv) authorizes the governing body of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

Orix - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ORIX has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC

By:\_ Name:

Title:

Mark Campbell Authorized Representative

# **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Design only	86/432,882	10/23/2014	4,923,755	03/22/2016
MAVENLINK	87/532,794	7/18/2017	5,543,912	08/21/2018

Orix - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

**RECORDED: 12/07/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007521 FRAME: 0861